4. Fourth quarter and full year 2013 results represent combined data assuming US Airways was included in the results for the full period, as further

described in our January 28, 2014 earnings press release.

Please refer to the footnotes and the forward looking statements page of this document for additional information

Regional Update

April 8, 2014

Regional Comments

•  AAG receives feed from 10 regional airlines, including wholly owned subsidiaries Envoy, PSA Airlines, and Piedmont Airlines.

•  The data in the table below includes the historical non-GAAP financial results, which reflect certain reclassifications to conform to the new American
Airlines Group Inc. financial statement presentation.

•  All operating expenses (including capacity purchase agreements) associated with regional operations are included within the regional non-fuel
operating expense line item on the income statement.

•  First quarter regional CASM excluding fuel and special items increased by 300 basis points from previous guidance due to fewer ASMs flown resulting
from weather related cancellations.

   American Airlines Group
   4Q13A4   FY13A4   1Q14E   2Q14E   3Q14E   4Q14E   FY14E
Regional Guidance

Available Seat Miles (ASMs) (bil)   6.95   28.04   ~6.56   ~7.13   ~7.34   ~7.30   ~28.33
CASM ex fuel and special items (YOY %change)1   15.73   15.38   +5% to +7%   +4% to +6%   +3% to +5%   -1% to +1%   +2% to +4%

Average Fuel Price (incl. taxes & hedges) ($/gal) (as of 4/03/14)   3.04   3.07   3.07 to 3.12   2.94 to 2.99   2.94 to 2.99   2.90 to 2.95   2.96 to 3.01
Fuel Gallons Consumed (mil)   170   687   ~161   ~174   ~179   ~176   ~690

Regional Airlines

Envoy2   Air Wisconsin Airlines Corporation
SkyWest Airlines, Inc.   Mesa Airlines, Inc.
ExpressJet Airlines, Inc.   Piedmont Airlines, Inc.2
Republic Airline Inc.   PSA Airlines, Inc.2
Chautauqua Airlines, Inc.   Trans States Airlines, Inc.3

Notes:

1. CASM ex fuel expense and special items is a non-GAAP financial measure. Please see the GAAP to non-GAAP reconciliation at the end of this
document.

2. Wholly owned subsidiary of American Airlines Group Inc.
3. Pro-rate agreement.
4. Fourth quarter and full year 2013 results represent combined data assuming US Airways was included in the results for the full period, as further